Deon Gericke

TRIAL INTERLOCUTORY COURT BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUDGE

Subject:
NDLOKOVANE DATED 12 APRIL 2022
Location: Vicroscft Teams Meeting
Start: Tue 2022/04/12 09:40
End: Tue 2022/04/12 16:00
Show Time As: Tentative
Recurrence: (hone)
COrganizer: Fricah Mafokwane

To: Legal Practitioners

The above-stated matter refers.

Kindly find herewith the attached Directive, Roll and the Link below for your urgent attention.

Regards
Ms. N.F. Mafcokwane
ludge Registrar

Microsoft Teams meeting

Joii: on vour computer or mobile app

Sisclzimer

Tii2 information conaingd in this communication frum the sznder is confidential. 7t is intenoid soluly for use by the recipient and
others authorized te roczirs i If you are not the recipient, you are hereby ristified that any dicciosure, copying, discribution ¢r {zk%ing
action in relation rs th ¢ontents of wiis information is strictly nrohibitcd ard moy be unlaviful,

This email ha- beah seaoncd far virvses and malware, and may havs becn automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an inrovator in
Softv.are as a Servics (540S5) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human gonersted data, Spasinlizing ing

Serurity, archiving znd connlitnez, To iind out more Click Here.




IN THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

11 April 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

RE: TRIAL INTERLOCUTORY DIRECTIVE: 11 APRIL 2022 BEFORE THE
HONOURABLE ACTING JUDGE NDLOKOVANE

Kindly be advised that the Trial Interlocutory matters will be deait with virtually

—

using the Microsoft Teams.

2. Proceedings will commence at 10h40am.

3. Draft orders should be uploaded on the caseiine system and should indicate
when the matter wili be heard, Judge's name (i.e., Acting Judge Ndlokovane)
and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e., Microsoft Teams, Court
name/number (i.e., Court 2B) and at the end of the draft order you should
indicate the name and details of the Counsel and those of the Instructing

Attorney.

4. Please join the hearing 30 minutes before your matter will be dealt with, in

order for me to admit you to the hearing.

5. Please also mute your microphone and the camera off when your matter is

not yet dealt with.

Regards:




Ms. N.F.Mafokwane
Registrar to Honourable
Madam Justice Ndickovane AJ

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

Office 4.8/ 41" Floor
Tel: 012 492 6749

Cell: 071 144 4938

Email: FMafckwane@judiciary.org.za




ATA

iN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

{GAUTENG BIVISION PRETORIA}

(TRIALS INTERLOCUTORY ROLL)

1Z APRIL 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE [AJINDLOKOVANE

1. NYOSi Y Vs RAF 48078/17
2. PEKANE DR VS RAF 34368/19

3. JACOBS DW Vs RAF 42261/20

4. MAKHAFOLA BR obo MAKHAFO VS RAF 74867/16

5. MOKOENA MP obo LEBONAD VS RAF 46466/18

6. VILAAJ Vs RAF 74973/17

7. VILAKAZI VE Vs RAF 45956/19

8. KHAZAMULA GK Vs RAF 34092/20

9. CHIGUVO NP Vs RAF 82441/19

10. NTSHAKALA QA Vs RAF 48463/21

11. VAN DER WESTTHUIZEN JH Vs RAF 92293/19

12. CHITANGO B VS RAF 23346/12 |
13. MNISI C Vs RAF 65008/19 |
14. ANDREW K Vs RAF 11513/16 '
15. SIBANYON! NC obo SIBANYONI F VS RAF 695/19

16. MHLONGO TD Vs RAF 65006/19

17. SITHOLE BG Vs RAF 20943/16

18. ANDERSON SD Vs RAF 94080/19

19. MAHESO IK Vs RAF 54545/17

20. WILKE CN VS RAF 14548/16

91660/19

21. GUMEDE SG Vs RAF




22,
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29,
30.
31.
32,
33.
34,
35.
36.
37.
38.

SHANGE M

MAZIBUKO KP

VAN WYK JWR
MAKGOKA AL

JEMPBE IR

LEKHOOA LA

ZULU PW

MOLOPE MB

MASEHLA

ADV SAYED chc MAYAPA
KUMALD M

JOOSTE D}

BOTHMA Di & BOTHMA MC
NKWANA R

MADIMETIA IV

DUNYWA SB

LESIBANA HR
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60531/17
49948/21
93317/15
5083/16

17458/18
5902/16

77293/14
66157/16
18647/17
28685/16
7034/18

58013/18
75949/18
2048/17

1615€/19
46195/16
93804/19




