Deon Gericke

Subject:

TRIAL INTERLOCUTORY COURT BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUDGE

NDLOKOVANE DATED 12 APRIL 2022

Location:

Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: End: Tue 2022/04/12 09:40 Tue 2022/04/12 16:00

Show Time As:

Tentative

Recurrence:

(none)

Organizer:

Fridah Mafokwane

To: Legal Practitioners

The above-stated matter refers.

Kindly find herewith the attached Directive, Roll and the Link below for your urgent attention.

Regards Ms. N.F. Mafokwane Judge Registrar

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app Click here to join the meeting

Learn More | Meeting options

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Hare</u>.

IN THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

11 April 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

RE: TRIAL INTERLOCUTORY DIRECTIVE: 11 APRIL 2022 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUDGE NDLOKOVANE

- 1. Kindly be advised that the Trial Interlocutory matters will be dealt with virtually using the Microsoft Teams.
- 2. Proceedings will commence at 10h40am.
- 3. Draft orders should be uploaded on the caseline system and should indicate when the matter will be heard, Judge's name (i.e., Acting Judge Ndlokovane) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e., Microsoft Teams, Court name/number (i.e., Court 2B) and at the end of the draft order you should indicate the name and details of the Counsel and those of the Instructing Attorney.
- 4. Please join the hearing 30 minutes before your matter will be dealt with, in order for me to admit you to the hearing.
- 5. Please also mute your microphone and the camera off when your matter is not yet dealt with.

Regards:

Ms. N.F.Mafokwane Registrar to Honourable Madam Justice Ndlokovane AJ Gauteng Division, Pretoria

Office 4.8/ 4th Floor

Tel: 012 492 6749

Cell: 071 144 4938

Email: FMafokwane@judiciary.org.za



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(TRIALS INTERLOCUTORY ROLL)

12 APRIL 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE [AJ]NDLOKOVANE

1.	NYOSI Y	VS	RAF	48078/17
2.	PEKANE DR	VS	RAF	34368/19
3.	JACOBS DW	VS	RAF	42261/20
4.	MAKHAFOLA BR obo MAKHAFO	VS	RAF	74867/16
5.	MOKOENA MP obo LEBONA D	VS	RAF	46466/18
6.	VILA AJ	VS	RAF	74973/17
7.	VILAKAZI VE	VS	RAF	45956/19
8.	KHAZAMULA GK	VS	RAF	34092/20
9.	CHIGUVO NP	VS	RAF	82441/19
10.	NTSHAKALA QA	VS	RAF	48463/21
11.	VAN DER WESTTHUIZEN JH	VS	RAF	92293/19
12.	CHITANGO B	VS	RAF	23346/12
13.	MNISI C	VS	RAF	65008/19
14.	ANDREW K	VS	RAF	11513/16
15.	SIBANYONI NC obo SIBANYONI F	VS	RAF	695/19
16.	MHLONGO TD	VS	RAF	65006/19
17.	SITHOLE BG	VS	RAF	20943/16
18.	ANDERSON SD	VS	RAF	94080/19
19.	MAHESO IK	VS	RAF	54545/17
20 . '	WILKE CN	VS	RAF	14548/16
21.	GUMEDE SG	VS	RAF	91660/19

22. SHANGE M	VS	RAF	60531/17
23. MAZIBUKO KP	VS	RAF	49948/21
24. VAN WYK JWR	VS	RAF	93317/15
25. MAKGOKA AL	VS	RAF	5083/16
26. JEMPE JR	VS	RAF	17458/18
27. LEKHOOA LA	VS	RAF	5902/16
28. ZULU PW	VS	RAF	77293/14
29. MOLOPE MB	VS	RAF	66157/16
30. MASEHLA	VS	RAF	19647/17
31. ADV SAYED obo MAYAPA	VS	RAF	28685/16
32. KUMALO MJ	VS	RAF	7034/18
33. JOOSTE DJ	VS	RAF	58013/18
34. ВОТНМА DJ & ВОТНМА МС	VS	RAF	75949/18
35. NKWANA R	VS	RAF	2048/17
36. MADIMET!A JM	VS	RAF	16150/19
37. DUNYWA SB	VS	RAF	46195/16
38. LESIBANA HR	VS	RAF	93804/19